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FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE GOVERMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS (GSS) - REVISED JULY 2019

DEPARTMENT OF NURSING
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

YEAR 1 TRIMESTER 1 TRIMESTER 2 TRIMESTER 3 TOTAL
TUITION 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 24,000.00
ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES
1 [ Examination fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00
2 | Medical fee (outpatient) 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 7,500.00
3 | ICT Levy 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00
4 | Library fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00
S | Students Orgnization fee (Annual) 1,000.00 1,000.00
6 | Students Activity fee (Annual) 2,000.00 2,000.00
7 | Registration* (Once) 1,000.00 1,000.00
8 | Student ID Card* (Once) 500.00 500.00
9 | Caution money* (Once) 3,000.00 3,000.00
10 | KUCCPS fee (once) 1,500.00 1,500.00
11 | CUE Inspection 1,500.00 1,500.00
ADMIN CHARGES TOTAL 18,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 33,000.00
OTHER CHARGES
1 | Transport 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 18,000.00
2 | Science Lab. charges 2,400.00 2.400.00 2,400.00 7,200.00
3 | Clinical Experiences fee =
4 | Chinical Practical Assessments fee
OTHER CHARGES TOTAL §,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 25,200.0
TOTAL (YEAR 1) 34,400.00 23,900.00 23,900.00 $2,200.00
YEAR 2 TRIMESTER 1 TRIMESTER 2 TRIMESTER 3 TOTAL
TUITION 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 24,000.00
ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES
1 | Examination fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00
2 | Medical fee (outpatient) 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 7,500.00
3 | ICT Levy 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00
4 | Library fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00
5 { Students Orgnization fee (Annual) 1,000.00 1,000.00
6 | Students Activity fee (Annual) 2,000.00 2,000.00
7 | CUE Inspection 1,500.00 1,500.00
ADMIN CHARGES TOTAL 12,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 27,000.00
OTHER CHARGES
1 | Transport 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 18,000.00
2 | Science Lab charges 2.,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 7,200.00
3 | Clinical Experiences fee 8,000.00 8,000.00 8.,000.00 24,000.00
4 | Clinical Practical Assessments fee 2.500.00 2.,500.00
OTHER CHARGES TOTAL 18,900.00 16,400.00 16,400.00 51,700.00
TOTAL (YEAR 2) 38,900.00 31,900.00 31,900.00 102,700.00
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